## RESOLUTION NO. 1058 CITY OF PRINEVILLE

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING CITY OF PRINEVILLE LIFE LINE ROUTES MAP

WHEREAS, The Life Line Routes Maps developed by City of Prineville Public Works, with City of Prineville Police, Crook County Fire and Rescue and Crook County School Transportation will increase funding opportunities for the Elm Street Bridge, and

WHEREAS, establishment of The Life Line Routes Map will provide Public Works with adopted sanding and snow removal routes, and

WHEREAS, Public Works, Police and Fire and Rescue and School Transportation will use the established Life Line Routes Map for consistency in employee training, and

WHEREAS, The Life Line Routes Map is not in conflict with the City of Prineville's Transportation System Plan,

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PRINEVILLE ADOPTS THE CITY OF PRINEVILLE LIFELINES ROUTES MAP of AUGUST 2007

This Resolution shall be in effect or	n and af	ter September	2007.	
Passed by the City Council this	//th	day of	Septembe	er,2007
Approved by the Mayor this	//th	_day of _ <i>Se</i>	ptember	, 2007
		Mayor Mike	e Wendel	

City Manager/Recorder

Date: 9-25-07

**City of Prineville Lifeline Routes** IronHorse Development Legend Fire Department - Police and Sheriff Hospital School Bus Routes -- Police Fire & Ambulance ODOT Maintained - Privately Maintained - City Maintained **County Maintained** Prineville City Boundary Crook County GIS
GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEMS